Notice of Determination

Appendix D

	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of: Calaveras Address: 891 Mountain Ran San Andreas, CA 95249	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: Mokelumne Hill Address: PO Box 209 Mokelumne Hill, CA 95245 Contact: Frank Whitmore Phone: (209) 267-0173 Lead Agency (if different from all Address:	bove):
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.				
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2022040154				
Project Title: Mokelumne Hill Sanitary District Wastewater System Improvements Project				
Project Applicant: Mokelumne Hill Sanitary District				
Project Location (include county): Unincorporated Calaveras County				
Project Description:				
The Mokelumne Hill Sanitary District is in the process of obtaining a SWRCB CWSRF grant to replace the wastewater system and associated facilities. The proposed improvements will consist of: (1) eliminating two sanitary sewer lift stations; (2) lining the two existing treatment plant lagoons with synthetic material and a reinforced concrete cap; (3) replacing approximately 1,270 LF of 4" and 6"; (4) constructing a new office and lab facility; and (5) installing a fully automated spray field system. This is to advise that the Mokelumne Hill Sanitary District Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)				
described project on 05/18/2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date) described project.				
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 				
neg ht Sig	s is to certify that the final EIF ative Declaration, is available tps://ceqanet.opr.ca.gov/2022 nature (Public Agency):	e to the General Public at:	Title: Board President ved for filing at OPR:	(ENDORSED) FILED County of Calaveras Rebecca Turner County Clerk-Recorder 05-2022-027 05/20/2022
	hority cited: Sections 21083, lerence Section 21000-21174			formassimpson, Deputy Clerk